APPENDICES



APPENDIX-1

Chronology of the kings of Manipur

Name of the king Dynasty Periods Ruling
period/years

1| Nongda Lairen Pakhangba Ng;i[:i;j a 33-154 CE 120
2 | Khuyoi Tompok do 154 - 264 CE 10
3 | Taothingmang do 264 -364 CE 100
4 | Khui Ningomba do 364 -379 CE 15
5 | Pengsiba do 379 -394 CE 15
6 | Kaokhangba do 394 -411 CE 17
7 | Naokhamba do 411-428 CE 17
8 | Naophangba do 428 - 518 CE 90
9 | Sameirang do 518 - 568 CE 50
10 | Ura Konthouba do 568 — 658 CE 90
11 | Naothingkhong do 663 —763 CE 100
12 | Khongtekcha do 763 -773 CE 10
13 | Keirencha do 784 -799 CE 15
14 | Yaraba do 799 — 821 CE 22
15 | Ayangba do 821-910 CE 89
16 | Ningthoucheng do 910-949 CE 39
17 | Chenglei Ipan Lanthaba do 949 - 969 CE 20
18 | Yenglou Keiphaba do 969 — 984 CE 15
19 | Irengba do 984 - 1074 CE 90
20 | Loiyumba do 1074 -1122 CE 48
21 | Loitongba do 1122 - 1150 CE 28
22 | Atom Yoiremba do 1150-1163 CE 13
23 | Iwanthaba do 1163 - 1195 CE 32




24 | Thawanthaba do 1195-1231 CE 36
25 | Chingthang Lanthaba do 1231 -1242 CE 13
26 | Thingbai Selhongba do 1242 — 1247 CE 05
27 | Puranthaba do 1247 - 1263 CE 16
28 | Khumomba do 1263 — 1278 CE 15
29 | Moiramba do 1278 — 1302 CE 24
30 | Thangbi Lanthaba do 1302 - 1324 CE 22
31 | Kongyamba do 1324 — 1335 CE 11
32 | Telheiba do 1335-1355 CE 20
33 | Tonaba do 1355-1359 CE 05
34 | Tabungba do 1359 -1394 CE 35
35 | Lairenba do 1394 -1399 CE 05
36 | Punshiba do 1404 — 1432 CE 28
37 | Ningthoukhomba do 1432 - 1467 CE 35
38 | Kyamba do 1467 — 1508 CE 41
39 | Koiremba do 1508 — 1512 CE 04
40 | Lam Kyamba do 1512 -1523 CE 11
41 | Nong-in-Phaba do 1523 — 1524 CE 01
42 | Kabomba do 1524 - 1542 CE 18
43 | Tangjamba do 1542 - 1545 CE 03
44 | Chalamba do 1545 -1562 CE 17
45 | Mungyamba do 1562 - 1597 CE 35
46 | Khagemba do 1597 - 1652 CE 55
47 | Khunjaoba do 1652 — 1666 CE 15
48 | Paikhomba do 1666 — 1697 CE 32
49 | Charairongba do 1697 — 1709 CE 12
50 | Garibniwaz do 1709 — 1748 CE 39
51 | Chitshai do 1748 — 1752 CE 04




52 | Bharat Shai do 1752 - 1753 CE 02
53 | Gourshyam do 1753 - 1759 CE 06
54 | Chingthangkhomba do 1759 - 1761 CE 03
55 | Maramba do 1761 — 1763 CE 01
56 | Chingthangkhomba do 1763 — 1798 CE 35
57 | Labanyachandra do 1798 — 1800 CE 03
58 | Modhuchandra do 1800 — 1803 CE 03
59 | Chourajit do 1803 — 1813 CE 10
60 | Marjit do 1813 - 1819 CE 06
61 | Taku Ningthou do 1819 CE 01
62 | Yumjaotaba do 820 CE 01
63 | Gambhir Singh do 1821 CE 06 months
64 | Joy Singh do 1822 CE 01
65 | Jadu Singh do 1823 CE 01
66 | Raghab Singh do 1823 — 1824 CE 02
67 | Nongchup Lamgaingamba do 1824 CE 01
68 | Gambhir Singh do 1825 -1834 CE 09
69 | Chandrakirti do 1834 — 1844 CE 10
70 | Nara Singh do 1844 — 1850 CE 06
71 | Debendra do 1850 CE 03 months
72 | Chandrakirti do 1850 — 1886 CE 36
73 | Surchandra do 1886 — 1890 CE 04
74 | Kulachandra do 1890 — 1891 CE 01
75 | Churachand do 1891 - 1941 CE 50
76 | Bodhachandra do 1941 — 1955 CE 14
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MAP OF MANIPUR

(Figure-1) Source: http://www.indmaps.com/state-map/manipur/



Map of Manipur showing districts
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(Figure-2) Source: http://www.neifm.org/NIEFM _img/manipur_map_s.jpg
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(Figure-3) District-wise Religious Population of Manipur (Census-2011)

Religions
Districts Hindu | Muslims | Sikhs | Budhists | Christians | others
Senapati 30441 NA NA 1281 122724 NA
Tamenglong 3187 1431 NA NA 105791 NA
Churachandpur | 10538 2573 NA NA 213186 NA
Bishnupur 148903 | 14194 NA NA NA 38763
Thoubal 221096 | 86849 NA NA NA 50819
Imphal West 330994 | 19124 NA NA NA 73705
Imphal East 240347 | 62932 NA NA NA 67741
Ukhrul 5687 881 NA NA 133966 NA
Chandel 5701 2318 NA NA 109128 NA
Total 996894 | 190302 | NA 1281 684795 | 231028

Source: http://censusindia.gov.in
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(Figure-4) Architectural plan of Krishna temple
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Krishna temple of Manipur
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(Figure — 5) Architectural plan of Shri Govindaji temple

of old Kangla
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(Figure — 6) Leimapokpa Keirungba temple, Manipur
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(Figure — 7) Bengal hut type
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Plates

(plate - 2) Mahabali Temple, Manipur
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(plate - 3) Ramyji Prabhu temple of Imphal
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(plate - 4) Govindaji Temple (New Palace) Manipur
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(Plate- 5) Bell tower of Shri Govindaji temple (New Palace)

(Source: https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Shree_Govindaji_Temple)

(Plate — 6) Temple of Thangal General

(Source: http://www.indiamonuments.org/monuments%200f%20manipur.htm )
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(plate — 8) Nityananda temple, Imphal
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(plate — 10)

Temple of Hiyangthang Larembi, also known as Shakti temple of Manipur
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(plate — 11)

Preparation for performing Ratha-Yatra festival (Source: http://www.e-pao.net)

(plate — 12) Ratha-Yatra festival of Manipur
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(plate — 14)

Ritual Dance of Manipuri priestess (Maibi dance), (Source: www.touristpoint.net)
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(plate -15) Manipuri girls performing dance in Lai Haraoba festival

(Source: manipurbook.com/the story-2/)
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(plate — 16) Folk dance of Manipur

(Source: www.manipur.com/web/dance-of-manipur/)
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(plate -17) In Lai Haraoba festival the priest and priestess performing their dance

(Source: http://kanglaonline.com

(plate — 18) Umanglai (sylvan deities) of Manipur

(Source: http://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/sanamahism)
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(plate —20 ) Performing sankirtan in shradha ceremony of the vaishnava Meiteis
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